
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
NO. C 09-37 CW
[PROPOSED] ORDER

CHAD A. READLER
Acting Assistant Attorney General

BRIAN STRETCH
United States Attorney

ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO
Deputy Branch Director

NICHOLAS CARTIER
California Bar No. 235858
Trial Attorneys
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
U.S. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 883
Washington, D.C.  20044
Telephone: (202) 616-8351
E-mail: Nicholas.cartier@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for DEFENDANTS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION

VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. CV 09-0037-CW

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON 
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO 
EXTEND DEADLINE TO RESPOND 
TO THE COURT’S PROPOSED 
MODIFICATION OF THE MEDICAL 
CARE INJUNCTION

This matter is before the Court on Defendants’ Motion to Extend the Deadline to Respond 

to the Court’s Proposed Modification of the Medical Care Injunction.  Upon consideration of the 

motion and finding it to be supported by good cause, it is hereby

ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED and that Defendants’ Response brief shall be 

due no later than March 1, 2017.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date:
HONORABLE CLAUDIA WILKEN
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

2/2/2017

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Claudia Wilken

Case 4:09-cv-00037-CW   Document 595   Filed 02/02/17   Page 1 of 1




