	Case 4:09-cv-00037-CW Document 595 Fi	led 02/02/17 Page 1 of 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	CHAD A. READLER Acting Assistant Attorney General BRIAN STRETCH United States Attorney ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Deputy Branch Director NICHOLAS CARTIER California Bar No. 235858 Trial Attorneys Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch U.S. Department of Justice P.O. Box 883 Washington, D.C. 20044 Telephone: (202) 616-8351 E-mail: Nicholas.cartier@usdoj.gov	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	OAKLAND DIVISION	
13	VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA, et al.,	Case No. CV 09-0037-CW
14	Plaintiffs,	
15	V.	[PROPOSED] ORDER ON
16	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, et al.,	DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO EXTEND DEADLINE TO RESPOND
17	Defendants.	TO THE COURT'S PROPOSED MODIFICATION OF THE MEDICAL
18		CARE INJUNCTION
19		
20	This matter is before the Court on Defendants' Motion to Extend the Deadline to Respond	
21	to the Court's Proposed Modification of the Medical Care Injunction. Upon consideration of the	
22	motion and finding it to be supported by good cause, it is hereby	
23	ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED and that Defendants' Response brief shall be	
24	due no later than March 1, 2017.	SIGTES DISTRICT CO
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	The 2/2/2017	
27	HONOR I Judge Claudia The Claudia Charles A CLKEN	
28		D STATES DISTRICT OF
	NO. C 09-37 CW [proposed] order	